
 

GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES – September 6, 2023 
  

The meeting was called to order at 1:00 PM by Corina Wong. 

1. Role call was called: 

2. Corina Wong Granite Construction Corina.Wong@gcinc.com      

a. Pascal Mascarenhas Consultant pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com 

b. Cameron Richardson Ingevity Cameron.Richardson@ingevity.com   

c. Vinh Tran County of Orange Vinh.Tran@ocpw.ocgov.com 

d. Chris Lucero Vulcan luceroc@vmcmail.com 

e. Karen Castro LA County KCastro@dpw.lacounty.gov 

f. Brandon Milar CalAPA bmilar@calapa.net  

g. Araceli Contreras San Diego County Araceli.contreras@sdcounty.ca.gov 

h. Roger Schlierkamp GMU Rschlierkamp@gmugeo.com 

i. James Hancock Granite Construction james.hancock@gcinc.com 

j. Theo Demangos Granite Construction theo.demangos@gcinc.com 

k. Tom Williams LaBelle Marvin twilliams@labellemarvin.com  

l. Mohsen Maali City of San Diego maalim@sandiego.gov  

m. Mauricio Lizarraga Vulcan lizarragam@vmcmail.com 

n. Alan Campos Pavement Recycling acampos@pavementrecycling.com 

o. Frank Farshidi City of San Jose frank.farshidi@sanjoseca.gov  

p. John Lara Matich Corp. jlara@matcichcorp.com  

q. Jonathan Layog City of San Diego jlayog@sandiego.gov 

r. Rob Piceno Vulcan picenor@vmcmail.com  

s. Michael Concannon Pavement Recycling mconcannon@pavementrecycling.com 

t. Clarence Su LA County csu@dpw.lacounty.gov 

u. Joshua Lahmann City of San Diego jlahmann@sandiego.gov 

v. Randy Encinas City of San Diego rencinas@sandiego.gov 

w. Hossein Ajideh City of Carlsbad hossein.ajideh@carlsbadca.gov  

 

3. Minutes from the August 2, 2023 meetings were reviewed and approved 

 

4. Old Business 

a. Main Committee 

b. Editorial Standards Subcommittee 

i. Reviewed Change 301SM  

ii. Reviewed Change 305SM  

iii. Reviewed Change 313SM  

iv. Reviewed Change 325SM  

v. Reviewed Change 326SM  

vi. Reminder that all changes require the specification changes in word document 

c. Surface Committee 

i. Change 333SM sent directly to editorial and main committee 
ii. Reminder that all changes must be sent to main committee by October to 

make it into the 2024 edition of the Greenbook 

 

5. Current Business 

a. Change No. 327SM WMA Revision  

i. Reviewed and approved latest draft  

b. Change to Add Superpave gyratory process to the Greenbook HMA mix design 

i. Special Guest Speaker: Frank Farshidi, San Jose Experience with Superpave 

1. See attached City of San Diego Specs & Presentation 
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6. New Business 

a. None 

 

7. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 4 2023 AS A TEAMS 

MEETING. 


